FORMAL QUOTE NO.: Q-120079

LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROPOSAL QUOTE FORM FOR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR DOT ROADWAYS

DATI	E SUBMITTED:
VENI	DORNAME: Amera-Tech, Inc also Florida Evergreen Landscape & Lawncare
TO:	The Board of County Commissioners Lee County
	Fort Myers, Florida

Having carefully examined the "General Conditions", and the "Detailed Specifications", all of which are contained herein, the Undersigned proposes to furnish the following which meet these specifications:

IN ORDER FOR YOUR QUOTATION TO BE CONSIDERED, VENDORS SHOULD COMPLETE AND RETURN PAGES 15, 16, 20, 21, 22, 23, 32, 33, 34, 35, 40 and 41.

FORMAL QUOTE NO.: Q-120079

ANTI-COLLUSION STATEMENT

THE BELOW SIGNED QUOTER HAS NOT DIVULGED TO, DISCUSSED OR COMPARED HIS QUOTE WITH OTHER QUOTERS AND HAS NOT COLLUDED WITH ANY OTHER QUOTER OR PARTIES TO A QUOTE WHATSOEVER. NOTE: NO PREMIUMS, REBATES OR GRATUITIES TO ANY EMPLOYEE OR AGENT ARE PERMITTED EITHER WITH, PRIOR TO, OR AFTER ANY DELIVERY OF MATERIALS. ANY SUCH VIOLATION WILL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION AND/OR RETURN OF MATERIAL (AS APPLICABLE) AND THE REMOVAL FROM THE MASTER BIDDERS LIST.

FIRM NAME Amera-Tech, Inc dba Florida Evergreen handscape & hawncare BY (Printed): Bruce C. Ward
BY (Signature):
TITLE: Vice President Ard Co-Cool
FEDERAL ID # OR S.S. # <u>65-0997338</u>
ADDRESS: 17473 A Jean St.
Ft. Myers, FL 33967
PHONE NO.: <u>239-561-9184</u>
FAX NO.: 239-561-9478
CELLULAR PHONE/PAGER NO.: 239-849-5555
DUNS #:
LEE COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER: //OO 6/7
E-MAIL ADDRESS: bruce. ward@floridaevergreen.com
REVISED: 4/16/10

THE FOLLOWING PAGES ARE REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED WITH STEP ONE OF THIS QUOTATION

VENDOR QUALIFICATIONS

To qualify for consideration as a qualified vendor, a vendor must meet certain designated minimum experience and qualifications. The minimum qualifications are outlined in the following sections. A vendor must also demonstrate that he/she is financially qualified.

NOTE: IN ORDER TO QUALIFY TO PROCEED AND HAVE STEP 2 OPENED AND HAVE THEIR PRICING CONSIDERED; A "PASS" MUST BE OBTAINED FOR ALL OF THE EVALUATION CRITERIA — SEE "SAMPLE A — EVALUATION SHEETS FOR REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS".

REQUIRED SUBMITTALS FOR THIS RFQ ARE AS FOLLOWS:

CRITERIA ONE – COMPANY HISTORY

1. Please give us a brief history of your company. The vendor must have a minimum of five (5) years experience in landscape maintenance and mowing of medians and roadways. Tell us about your business such as the year started, your location, how many employees you have and the different types of work that you do, etc. started 2000 Umera-Tech was for 12 yrs. been in business Throughout done median and roadway Muers at on dinas campus omblove &S do maintenance MERY THEN **590** that are convercion GOVENIULAT AND RESIDENTIAL. WE PROVIDE THOSE CUSTOMERS SEPVICES ON A YEAR-POUND BASIS IN WITH AN OF OUR AND CHAPLOTE COUNTIES, WE EMPLOY OUTH 41 MILLION IN EONIFMENT EVERY DAY WITH 23-25 CREWS , MANY OF AUR CUSTAMERS HADE BEEN WITH US FOR NOCE THAN 5 YEARS

FORMAL QUOTE NO.: Q-120079

CRITERIA TWO - LICENSING AND CERTIFICATE REQUIREMENTS

PESTICIDE AND RIGHT OF WAY LICENSES

Provide proof of a State of Florida pesticide Natural Area and Right of Way license or a Commercial Applicator License for all those that will be working on the various projects. Please provide copies of all employees' licenses. You must have a Pesticide license and a Right of Way license at the time that your bid is submitted.

In the event of an award, a Material Safety Data Sheet in compliance with the standards set forth in the Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) Hazard Communication Standard (H.C.S.), 29 CFR 1910, 1200, shall be provided.

NAME_	TYPE OF LICENSE
William Burdick	Certified Pest Control Operator - JF 183291
William Burdick	CM 21288-Commercial Applicator License
	All employees carry State of Florida
	applicator license. C.P.O. license
	referred to above is the highest
Valor - Unite	Level granted in the State of Florida CM 21288 - Aguatic Pest Control Natural Areas Weld Mgmt.
	CM 21288 - Aguatic Pest Control
	Natural Areas Weld Mgmt.

Florida Bepartment of Agriculture and Consumer Services
Pesticide Certification Office
Commercial Applicator License
License # CM21298

BURDICK III, WILLIAM EDISON 2503 24TH ST W LEHIGH ACRES, FL 33971

Categories

5A, 21, 6

Issued: September 21, 2011

Expires: September 30, 2015

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

- License Categories
 1A1 Ag Row Crop
- 1A2 Ag Tree Crop
- 1B Ag Animal

- Private Applicator Ag Soil and Greenhouse Fum ID
- 1E Raw Ag Commodity Fum
- Forest Pest Control
- 3 Ornamental and Turf
- Seed Treatment Aquatic Pest Control
- 5B Organotin Paint 6 Right of Way 7A Wood Treatment

- 7B Chlorine Gas Infusion
- 7C Sewer Root Control
- Regulatory Pest Control
- 10 Demonstration and Research
- 11 Aerial Application
- 20 Regulatory Insp. and Samp 21 Natural Areas Weed Mgmt

For information, call (850) 617-7870

State of



Bepartment of Agriculture and Consumer Services Burean of Entomology and Pest Control

CERTIFIED PEST CONTROL OPERATOR

Number: JF183291

WILLIAM EDISON BURDICK

This is to Certify that the individual named above is a Certified Pest Control Operator and is privileged to practice

General Household Post and Rodon! Control, Lawn and Ornamontal

in conformity with an Act of the Legislature of the State of Florida regulating the practice of Post Control and imposing ponalties for violations.

signature at Sallahassee, Storida on Sebenary 18, 2011

Chief Barrow of Calemakay and Post Control

In Tostimony Whereof, Witness this

Commissioner of Agriculture

STATE OF FLORIDA Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL Date January 12, 1012 THE 10 CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012 AT PLORIDA BY AGREE LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MERS, IL 13367 RONALD T BOYDSTON FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN 17473 A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

STATE OF FLORIDA Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL Date January 12, 1012 THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012 AT FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL. 33967 PEDRO ZAMUDIQ FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN 17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967 ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA Department of Agriculture and Consumer Hervices Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL Date 3 File No. Coctober 31, 2012 January 12, 2012 THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012 FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWA FORT MYERS, FL 33967 ĮULIANJUAREZ AJANEL Regular FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN 17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967 FORT MYERS, FL. 33967 ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER The master of the section of the sec

> Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

January 12, 2012

File No. JB124930 Expires

October 31, 2012

THE PEST CONTROL FIRM NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

17473 A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN 17473A JEAN STREET

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

General Household Pest and Rodent Control

Lawn and Ornamental

Motor ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE109719

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER
THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:
October 31, 2012

AT

PLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN
FORT MYERS, FL 33907

WILLIAM EDISON BURDICK
FEORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN
17473 A JEAN STREET
FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

Expires

January 12, 2012

File No. **JE191108**

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

ΑT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS. FL 33967

JUSTIN D HARRIS

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

THE THE RESERVE A SHARE A SHARE SH

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

. ").

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE69402

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

PHILLIP ROSS LEHMAN

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE77496

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

THE RESERVE AND THE RESERVE AN

ΑT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

PEDRO SIMON FRANCISCO

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

A SERVICE A SERVICE A SERVICE A SERVICE A SERVICE A SERVICE AS SERVICE AS STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

Expires

January 12, 2012

File No. JE191105

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

TYLER A NOTT

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN 17473A JEAN STREET

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services **BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL**

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE191106

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

AT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

CHRISTOPHER J LANGOLIS

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

January 12, 2012

JE191107

Consumer Services

PEST CONTROL

Expires
October 31, 2012

HAS REGISTERED UNDER
THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

AT

Regular THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

DOMINGO TOMAS GONZALEZ FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE191102

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:
October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

SANTIAGO RAMIREZ

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE191103

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

AT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

NOE REYMUNDO

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

_ _

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE191104

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:
October 31, 2012

AT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

NELSON M RIOS

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

October 31, 2012

January 12, 2012

JE191099

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

CHAINTAIN THE TANKS THE WALL SAME THE SAME TO THE SAME TH

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

RODRIGO RAMIREZ

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Oun 16 to trees ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE191100

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ERVIN J KIEHN JR

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE191101

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

AΤ

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

MICHAEL K ENDERSBEE

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE191096

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

PATRICK J CREWS

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE191097

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

JOSE D ESPINOZA

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN 17473A JEAN STREET

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE191098

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

MATTHEW D HOWERTON

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE181127

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

SCOTT A FOREMAN

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN 17473A JEAN STREET

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE181128

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

AT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ANDRES MIGUEL

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE191095

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

STEPHEN E BENNETT

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

PER CONTRACTOR OF THE PER CONTRACTOR OF THE

JE179767

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

BRUCE C WARD

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

DENNITY A COUNTY A COUNTY OF A COUNTY A COUNTY A COUNTY A COUNTY A COUNTY OF A COUNTY OF A COUNTY OF A COUNTY OF

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Bervices BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE179769

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Regular

DANIEL P BUETTIN FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

and the state of a military of the state of

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE181125

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

AUSTIN J MARTEL

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

DEVILLER THE STATE OF THE STATE STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE170593

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

CARLOS D LAZCANO

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

16 1 2 ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE177501

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

AΤ

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ANDREW NAZARIO

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE178501

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER
THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:
October 31, 2012

AT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN
FORT MYERS, FL 33967

DEVIN A BAYARD

Regular
FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN
17473A JEAN STREET
FORT MYERS, FL 33967

CONTINUE A CONTINUE A CONTINUE A CONTINUE A CONTINUE A CONTINUE A CONTINUE A

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

January 12, 2012

File No. JE165391 Expires

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Regular

BALTAZAAR PARRA

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA ST THE PARTY OF TH

STATE OF THE PARTY ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY O

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

JE170584

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

January 12, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

KELLY W STCOPS

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

A The Two ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Berbices BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

January 12, 2012

File No. JE170585

Consumer Services

PEST CONTROL

Expires
October 31, 2012

HAS REGISTERED UNDER
THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

AT

Regular THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

DENNISTATION & COUNTY / I DE LA COUNTY / I DE LA COUNTY / I COUNTY A COUNTY / I COUNTY / I COUNTY / I COUNTY /

October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

MATTHEW D BILYEU

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

THE THEORY ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE164769

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Regular

JAMES R WARDLOW FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

A CHILLES A

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE164770

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

AT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

JOHN E ELLISON

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

the tree ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

THE RESIDENCE ASSESSMENT OF A SECURITION ASSESSMENT OF A SECURITIES OF A SECURITION OF A SECURITION OF A SECURITION OF A SECURITICAL OF A SECURITION OF A SECU

STANSON STANSO STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE164771

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

AT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

BENITO RODRIGUEZ

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

January 12, 2012

File No.

Expires

JE163070

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ANGEL L ARREAGA

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE163077

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

AT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

MATIAS PEDRO-JUAN

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE163079

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

AT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

JOSE A NOVA

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

JE153547

Expires October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:

October 31, 2012

January 12, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ORLANDO HERNANDEZ

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

and (Navy III) in a second of the second of

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Berbices BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE155040

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

AT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

SAMUEL DIEGO JUAN

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date File No. Expires
January 12, 2012 JE157147 October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER
THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING:
October 31, 2012 AT

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN
FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Regular
FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN
17473A JEAN STREET
FORT MYERS, FL 33967

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

N ■ A ■ TANNAL A ■ A STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

January 12, 2012

JE147081

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

PABLO TUM MUL

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE147088

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ANTONIO GASPAR

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA STATE A STATE A STATE A STATE A STATE AS STATE A

Bepartment of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE147409

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

AΤ

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

AURELIO REYES

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

Expires

January 12, 2012

JE131017

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

TODD JASON ROBBINS

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN 17473A JEAN STREET

FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H, PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

File No. JE135227 Expires

January 12, 2012

October 31, 2012

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

THOMAS N LANG

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33967

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

STREET, STREET,

STATE OF FLORIDA

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

Date

File No.

January 12, 2012

JE142129

THE ID CARD HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: October 31, 2012

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN FORT MYERS, FL 33967

FRANCESCO SIMON PEDRO

Regular

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN

17473A JEAN STREET

FORT MYERS, FL 33967



LIC2007-01015

_icense Holder

DALE L UHL

Vam**e**:

≓irm Name: Address: AMERA TECH INC 17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS FL 33967

Below please find your Lee County Certificate of Competency. This Certificate will need to be renewed yearly if you wish to perform work in Unincoprorated Lee County. Renewal will begin in the middle of August of each calendar year. If you choose to place your license on inactive status please notify this office as soon as possible. Please keep yourself up to date with our departments information by periodically reviewing our website at www.lee-county.com/dcd/contractorlicensing.htm

In addition to this Certificate, it is your responsibility to maintain your worker's compensation, general liability insurance and obtain a yearly business tax receipt from the Lee County Tax Collector while performing work in Unincorporated Lee County. You may do so by emailing your certificates to ContractorLicensing@Leegov.com. Our phone number is 239-533-8895

Please e-mail address and/or telephone changes to ContractorLicensing@Leegov.com

Cut Here

Conditions of Certificate

Renewal due for active and inactive certificate each year in September.

COMP. NO. shall appear on all advertisements including vehicles reflecting a business name.

Shall only contract in D/B/A name as it appears on certificate. Board of Approval required on business name changes.

LEE COUNTY CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY (239) 533-8895

NAME: DALE L UHL D/B/A AMERA TECH INC

LICENSED FOR: Irrigation Sprinkler Cntr

COMP. NO.: LS07-01015

NOT VALID AFTER: 09/30/2012

Signature of License Holder

Conditions of Certificate

Shall maintain required insurances on active certificates.

Shall inform the Contractor Licensing Office of any Address or telephone # change.



LIC2007-01015

⊒c<mark>ense Holder -</mark> Nam**e:** DALE L UHL

Firm Name: Address: AMERA TECH INC 17473A JEAN STREET FORT MYERS FL 33967

Below please find your Lee County Certificate of Competency. This Certificate will need to be renewed yearly if you wish to perform work in Unincoprorated Lee County. Renewal will begin in the middle of August of each calendar year. If you choose to place your license on inactive status please notify this office as soon as possible. Please keep yourself up to date with our departments information by periodically reviewing our website at www.lee-county.com/dcd/contractorlicensing.htm

In addition to this Certificate, it is your responsibility to maintain your worker's compensation, general liability insurance and obtain a yearly business tax receipt from the Lee County Tax Collector while performing work in Unincorporated Lee County. You may do so by emailing your certificates to ContractorLicensing@Leegov.com. Our phone number is 239-533-8895

Please e-mail address and/or telephone changes to ContractorLicensing@Leegov.com

Cut Here

Conditions of Certificate

Renewal due for active and inactive certificate each year in September.

COMP. NO. shall appear on all advertisements including vehicles reflecting a business name.

Shall only contract in D/B/A name as it appears on certificate. Board of Approval required on business name changes.

LEE COUNTY CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY (239) 533-8895

NAME: DALE L UHL D/B/A AMERA TECH INC

LICENSED FOR: Irrigation Sprinkler Cntr

COMP. NO.: LS07-01015

NOT VALID AFTER: 09/30/2012

Signature of License Holder

Conditions of Certificate

Shall maintain required insurances on active certificates.

Shall inform the Contractor Licensing Office of any Address or telephone # change.

FORMAL QUOTE NO.: Q-120079

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

Provide proof of certificates of all those who have a National Safety Council Course on Work Zone Safety and received an Intermediate Maintenance of Traffic Certification and will be working on the various projects. Please remember that there must always be a worker with an IMOT and the ability to be able to carry out the procedures at every worksite. You must have an IMOT Certificate at the time you submit your bid. Please include a copy of all the certificates. All certifications must remain valid during this contract. The County must be notified of any changes that take place immediately and copies of the new employee's certifications must be furnished.

NAME_	TYPE OF LICENSE
John Ellison	MOT Intermediate Certification
Patrick Crews	MOT Intermediate Certification
	· .

Southwest Florida Safety Council

Certificate of Qualification



This Qualification is Awarded to

John Ellison



Who has satisfactorily completed the:

Maintenance of Traffic 16 Hour Intermediate Level Course May 29 2009

Renewal: May 29, 2013

Michael Stone, Instructor

Southwest Florida Safety Council, Inc. Provider #057

Occupational Safety Supervisor, Cassandra Morris
Southwest Florida Safety Council, Inc. Provider #057



Florida Department of Transportation Florida Association of Safety Councils



This is to certify that

Patrick Crews



having successfully completed the Intermediate Maintenance of Traffic

The Florida Association of Safety Councils in conjunction with the Southwest Florida Safety Council has conducted this safety training program under the Florida Department of Transportation Provider #125. This certificate automatically expires 4 years from the Program this 18th day of November 2011 Issue date of November 18, 2011

Refreshers Date

November 18, 2015

Instructor

FORMAL QUOTE NO.: Q-120079

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

Fertilizer Best Management Practices registration and certification. Lee County Ordinance No. 08-08, an ordinance regulating landscape management practices, including the application and use of fertilizers containing nitrogen and/or phosphorus within unincorporated Lee County. All lawn/landscape businesses performing services in unincorporated Lee County must have at least one certified staff member at each worksite and the vehicles shall have a clearly displayed decal. You must have a Best Management Certification when you submit your bid. Please provide copies of all certifications.

NAME	CERTIFICATE NUMBER
Bruce Ward	GV 11143-1
Todd Robbins	GV 13758-1
Austin Martel	GN 13750-1
John Elten	RB 001925-1



GV11143-1

Certificate #

GV11143

Traince ID #

Best Management Practices Certificate of Training Florida Green Industries

IFAS Extension

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that

Bruce C. Ward

the Green Industries Best Management Practices Program developed by the has successfully met all requirements necessary to be fully trained through Florida Department of Environmental Protection with the University of Florida Institute of Food and Agricultural Sciences.

Donald P. Rainey

D. Rainey

Instructor

Date of Class 7/1/2010

Nestern Ritchin DEP Program Administrator

ssucr



Department of Environmental Protection

UF FLORIDA

IFAS Extension

2600 Blair Stone Road, M.S. 3570 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Congratulations on successfully completing the Florida Green Industries Best Management Practices Training Program. We greatly appreciate your participation in and successful completion of this course. We hope that it has helped you to better understand Florida's nonpoint source pollution problems and the importance of proper design, construction, irrigation, fertilization, pest control, and maintenance of lawns and landscapes, in order to assure minimal adverse environmental effects while achieving customer expectations.

Attached you will find your numbered certificate and wallet card. If there are any errors in the certificate or card, or if we can be of further assistance, please contact the GI-BMP Office of the Florida-Friendly Landscaping™ Program at (352) 273-4517 or email gi.bmp@ifas.ufl.edu.

Todd J. Robbins Florida Evergreen Landscape & Lawn Care 17473A Jean St Fort Myers, FL 33967 State of Florida
DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Todd J. Robbins

GV13758-J

GV13758

Certificate #

Trainee ID#

GREEN INDUSTRIES BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
TRAINING PROGRAM



Todd J. Robbins

has successfully met all requirements necessary to be fully trained through the Green Industries Best Management Practices Program developed by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection with the University of Florida Institute of Food and Agricultural Sciences.

Donald P. Rainey

I. Way

4/12/2011

Neathwritchu

Issuer

Instructor

Date of Class

DEP Program Administrator

Not valid without seal



Department of Environmental Protection



2600 Blair Stone Road, M.S. 3570 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Congratulations on successfully completing the Florida Green Industries Best Management Practices Training Program. We greatly appreciate your participation in and successful completion of this course. We hope that it has helped you to better understand Florida's nonpoint source pollution problems and the importance of proper design, construction, irrigation, fertilization, pest control, and maintenance of lawns and landscapes, in order to assure minimal adverse environmental effects while achieving customer expectations.

Attached you will find your numbered certificate and wallet card. If there are any errors in the certificate or card, or if we can be of further assistance, please contact the GI-BMP Office of the Florida-Friendly Landscaping™ Program at (352) 273-4517 or email gi.bmp@ifas.ufl.edu.

Austin J. Martel Florida Evergreen Landscape & Lawn Care 17473A Jean St Fort Myers, FL 33967 State of Florida
DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Austin J. Martel

GV13750-

GV13750

Certificate #

Trainee ID#

GREEN INDUSTRIES BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
TRAINING PROGRAM

IFAS Extension



Certificate of Training Best Management Practices Florida Green Industries

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that

Austin J. Martel

has successfully met all requirements necessary to be fully trained through the Green Industries Best Management Practices Program developed by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection with the University of Florida Institute of Food and Agricultural Sciences.

Donald P. Rainey

I. Way

4/12/2011

DeathuRitchin

Issuer

Not valid without seal

Instructor

Date of Class

DEP Program Administrator



Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road, M.S. 3570 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400



October 1, 2008

Congratulations on successfully completing the Florida Green Industries Best Management Practices Training Program. We greatly appreciate your participation in and successful completion of this course. We hope that it has helped you to better understand Florida's nonpoint source pollution problems and the importance of proper design, construction, irrigation, fertilization, pest control, and maintenance of lawns and landscapes, in order to assure minimal adverse environmental effects while achieving customer expectations.

Attached you will find your numbered certificate and wallet card. Please let me know if there are any errors in the certificate or card, or in the grading of your exam. If we can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact Dr.

Trenholm at 352/392-1831x374 or via email: letr@ufl.edu.

John Ellison Amera-Tech Inc 17473 A Jean St. Ft. Myers, Fl 33967 State of Florida
DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
John Ellison

RB001925-1

RB001925

Certificate #

Trainee ID #

GREEN INDUSTRIES BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
TRAINING PROGRAM



Certificate of Training Best Management Practices Florida Green Industries

FLORIDA

IFAS EXTENSION

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that

John Ellison

has successfully met all requirements necessary to be fully trained through the Green Industries Best Management Practices Program developed by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection with the University of Florida Institute of Food and Agricultural Sciences.

Alberto Chavez

Chavez

Sept-25-08

Issuer

Instructor

Date of Class

DEP Program Administrator

Not valid without seal

FORMAL QUOTE NO.: Q-120079

CRITERIA THREE-INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

A certificate or letter from your insurance company stating that you can obtain the required insurance is all that is required until the bid is awarded.

Companies submitting their qualifications must be able to meet the following insurance requirements.

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: Your certificate of insurance must meet the following requirements:

Requirement #1:

The Lee County Board of County Commissioners shall be added as an additional insured on the comprehensive general liability policy

Requirement #2:

Certificate holder shall be listed as follows:

Lee County Board of County Commissioners C/O Lee County Purchasing P.O. Box 398 Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398

Requirement #3:

Each policy shall provide a 30-day notification clause in the event of cancellation, non-renewal or adverse change.

- 1. <u>Minimum Insurance Requirements:</u> Risk Management in no way represents that the insurance required is sufficient or adequate to protect the vendor's interest or liabilities, but are merely minimums.
 - a. Workers' Compensation Statutory benefits as defined by FS 440 encompassing all operations contemplated by this contract or agreement to apply to all owners, officers, and employees regardless of the number of employees. Individual employees may be exempted per State Law. Employers' liability will have minimum limits of:

\$500,000 per accident

\$500,000 disease limit \$500,000 disease limit per employee

b. <u>Commercial General Liability</u> - Coverage shall apply to premises and/or operations, products and/or completed operations, independent contractors, contractual liability, and exposures with minimum limits of:

\$500,000 bodily injury per person (BI) \$1,000,000 bodily injury per occurrence (BI) \$500,000 property damage (PD) or \$1,000,000 combined single limit (CSL) of BI and PD

c. <u>Business Auto Liability</u> - The following Automobile Liability will be required and coverage shall apply to all owned, hired and non-owned vehicles use with minimum limits of:

\$500,000 bodily injury per person (BI) \$1,000,000 bodily injury per occurrence (BI) \$100,000 property damage (PD) or \$1,000,000 combined single limit (CSL) of BI and PD

*The required limit of liability shown in Standard Contract: 1.a; 1.b; 1.c; may be provided in the form of "Excess Insurance" or "Commercial Umbrella Policies." In which case, a "Following Form Endorsement" will be required on the "Excess Insurance Policy" or "Commercial Umbrella Policy."

2. Verification of Coverage:

- a. Ten (10) days prior to the commencement of any work under this contract a certificate of insurance will be provided to the Risk Manager for review and approval. The certificate shall provide for the following:
 - 1. "Lee County, a political subdivision and Charter County of the State of Florida, its agents, employees, and public officials@ will be named as an "Additional Insured" on the General Liability policy.
 - 2. Lee County will be given thirty (30) days notice prior to cancellation or modification of any stipulated insurance. Such notification will be in writing by registered mail, return receipt requested and addressed to the Risk Manager (P.O. BOX 398 Ft. Myers, FL 33902).

3. Special Requirements:

a. It is the responsibility of the general contractor to insure that all subcontractors comply with all insurance requirements.

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, Contractor shall protect, defend, indemnify, save and hold the County, the Board of County Commissioners, its agents, officials, and employees harmless from and against any and all claims, demands, fines, loss or destruction of property, liabilities, damages, for claims based on the negligence, misconduct, or omissions of the Contractor resulting from the Contractor's work as further described in this contract, which may arise in favor of any person or persons resulting from the Contractor's performance or non-performance of its obligations under this contract except any damages arising out of personal injury or property claims from third parties caused solely by the negligence, omission(s) or willful misconduct of the County, its officials, commissions, employees or agents, subject to the limitations as set out in Florida general law, Section 768.28, Florida Statutes, as amended. Further, Contractor hereby agrees to indemnify the County for all reasonable expenses and attorney's fees incurred by or imposed upon the County in connection therewith for any loss, damage, injury or other casualty. Contractor additionally agrees that the County may employ an attorney of the County's own selection to appear and defend any such action, on behalf of the County, at the expense of the Contractor. The Contractor further agrees to pay all reasonable expenses and attorney's fees incurred by the County in establishing the right to indemnity.

OP ID: KW

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

04/21/11

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 239-939-1400 NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): E-MAIL Five County Insurance Agency 14120 Metropolis Avenue Fort Myers, FL 33912 Michael G Dannenhauer FAX (A/C, No): 239-939-3813 ADDRESS: PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #: FLOR 104 NAIC # INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURED INSURER A : FCCI Insurance Company Amera-Tech, Inc 17473 A Jean Street INSURER B : Fort Myers, FL 33967 INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E : INSURER F : CERTIFICATE NUMBER: **REVISION NUMBER: COVERAGES** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSR	WAD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	3	
	GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			QCP0180139	05/01/11	05/01/12	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	300,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	ĺ		1			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY PRO-							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				05/04/44	05(04/42	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
Α	X ANY AUTO			QAU0085412	05/01/11	05/01/12	BODILY INJURY (Perperson)	\$	
	ALL OWNED AUTOS	1		1	1	1	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
ļ	NON-OWNED AUTOS							\$	
	Honomalbyolog							\$	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	1				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	Εĺ	1	QUM0057219	05/01/11	05/01/12	AGGREGATE	\$	1,000,000
A	DEDUCTIBLE	7						\$	
	X RETENTION \$ 10,000							\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		1/A	1136997		05/01/12	X WC STATU- OTH-	1	
A					05/01/11		E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	. \$	1,000,000
			Ì				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
			\top						
			1	· ·					
ļ	<u>_ </u>		_						

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Lee County, a political subdivision and Charter County of the State of
Fiorida, its agents, employees, and public officials, will be named as
Additional insured on the General Liability Re: Landscape & Irrigation
Maintenance for Ben Hill Griffin Pkwy from Alico Road to Corkscrew Rd &
Corkscrew Rd to 150 west of North turn into Miromar Outlet.

CERT	<u> IFICA</u>	<u>TE HO</u>	LDER

LEEC398

CANCELLATION

LEE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT PO BOX 398 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

nesur

@ 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

FORT MYERS,, FL 33902

CRITERIA FOUR-PERFORMANCE BOND

NOTE: REQUIRED SUBMITTAL

Please include a letter from your bonding company stating that you can qualify for the bond and will be able to obtain the bond within the twenty-one calendar days from the date of Written Notice of Award.

If your total bid is under \$100,000 we will not require a bond. If you are awarded a section of the bid that is under \$100,000 you will not have to furnish a bond. If you are awarded more than one section and they total over a \$100,000 then you must furnish us with a bond.

PERFORMANCE BOND

A performance bond in the amount of 100% of the one year contract amount will be required by the successful quoter of this contract. The performance bond shall be issued by the successful quoter within twenty-one calendar days from date of Written Notice of Award. A surety company considered satisfactory by Lee County and otherwise authorized to transact business in the State of Florida shall be required from the successful quoter. This shall insure the faithful performance of the obligations imposed by the resulting contract and protect the County from lawsuits for non-payment of debts incurred during the successful quoter's performance under such contract.

Only the form provided with the contract documents will be accepted.

QUALIFICATIONS OF SURETY COMPANIES

In order to be acceptable to the County, a surety company issuing quotation guaranty bonds or performance bonds in the amount listed, called for herein, shall meet and comply with the following minimum standards:

All Sureties for Lee County projects, must be admitted to do business in the State of Florida and shall comply with the provisions of Florida Statute 255.05.

Attorneys-in-fact who sign bid bonds or performance bonds for Lee County projects must file with such bond a certified copy of their Power of Attorney to sign such bond.

Agents of surety companies must list their name, address and telephone number on all bonds.

The life of the bond provided to Lee County shall extend for the term of the contract.

To be acceptable to the Owner as Surety on projects not in excess of \$500,000.00, Surety shall comply with these minimum provisions of State Statute 287.0935 as follows:

Surety must have twice the minimum surplus and capital required by Florida Insurance Code at the time of bid solicitation.

Surety must be in compliance with all provisions of the Florida Insurance Code and hold a currently valid certificate of authority issued by the United States Department of the Treasury under SS.31 U.S.C. 9304-9308.

Sureties on projects in excess of \$500,000.00 shall comply with the above minimum provisions as well as being rated through A.M. Best shall comply with the following provisions:

The Surety shall be rated as "A-" or better as to General Policyholders Rating and Class VII or better as to financial category by the most current Best's Key Rating Guide, published by A.M. Best Company.

Surety must have fulfilled all of its obligations on all other bonds previously given to the County.

Surety must have a minimum underwriting limitation of \$5,000,000 published in the

latest edition of the Federal Register for Federal Bonds (U.S. Dept. of Treasury).

PESPONSE TO PETERIA FOUR:

AMERATECH, TAC. IS ABLE TO BE BONDED IMMEDIATELY

UPON AWARD FOR UP TO \$200,000° FOR WORK UNDER

PHIS QUOTATION PROVIDED THAT THE FULL TERM OF THE

CHIGHNAN BOND IS UP TO BUT NOT EXCREDING THREE YEARS.

WE WERE UNABLE TO OBTAIN A LETTER FROM OUR BONDAUGE

COMPANY DUE TO THE DUMBER OF YEARS, INCLUDING EXTENSIONS,

EXCREDING THREE YEARS.

WE RESPECTIONS UP TO AT LETTER 499,99° IF WE ARE

LOW BIDDER OR TO \$200000° IF WE CAN HAVE THE

OPPORTUDITY TO SEEK A BOND FOR OF TO THREE YEARS.

CRITERIA FIVE - EXPERIENCE AND REFERENCES

REFERENCE #1

The vendor should have a minimum of 5 years experience in the maintenance and mowing of roadways in South Florida. Please provide us with a minimum of at least three (3) references. The services provided to these clients should have characteristics as similar as possible to those we are requesting. Please include:

Project description and work specifications, names and telephone numbers of people related to the job and familiar with your work and date of service. Please include the dollar amount.

Failure to provide complete and accurate client information, as specified here, may result in the disqualification of your proposal.

103 03 03 03 03
Name of Firm: City of Cape Coral
Address: 1015 Cultural Park Blvd.
Case Coral, FL 33915
Contact Person: Chris Camp
Phone Number: 239-574-07/7
E-mail address: <u>CCamp@capecoral.net</u>
Project Description and work specification:
Median maintenance throughout the city
of Cape Coral and neighborhood medians
managed by the city.
Dates of Service: On- going
Dollar Amount: \$ 87,400/annually

REFERENCE #2
Name of Firm: CHy of Fort Myers
Address: 2600 Dr. MLK Jr. Blvd.
Fort Myers, FL 33916
Contact Person: Steve Allen
Phone Number: 239-565-1121
E-mail address:
Project Description and work specification:
City parks, medians, parkways and
right of ways
J .
Dates of Service: On - going
Dollar Amount: \$140,000 / annually

REFERENCE #3
Name of Firm: City of Sanibel
Address: 800 Dunlop Road
Sanibel, FL 33957
Contact Person: Steve Henry
Phone Number:
Project Description and work specification: Maintenance of
all city right of ways.
Dates of Service: On- going
Dates of Service: On-going Dollar Amount: #40,500/ annually

CRITERIA SIX - EQUIPMENT

Please provide a and if it owned	a list of ow or leased a	ned and/or leased equip and if leased the date the	pment to include make e least expires.	e, year and size
Vehicle	list	attached - a	ll owned	
no le	ISLS			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

AMERA-TECH, INC Vehicle List

DEPT.	Vehicle #		State	YEAR	MAKE AND MODEL	VIN#	Mahua	
LAWN	101	B5281T	FL	2000	Ford Ranger PU	1FTYR14V9YPC15139	Value 2,500.00	
SPRINK	102	B530TT ,	FL	2000	Ford Ranger PU	1FTYR14V3YPC15301	2,500.00	
SPRINK	103	B529TT	FL	2000	Ford Van - E-150	1FTRE14W7YHA76597	2,500.00	
PEST	104	H47TVK	FL	1995	Ford P/U F-450	1FDLF47G5SEA60573	2,500.00	
LAWN	105	E09TKU	FL	2000	Ford Van - E-150	1FTRE1423YHB89069	2,500.00	
LAWN	106	T669WR	FL	2005	Chevrolet 3500 Van	1GAHG39U051158516	22,631.73	
LAWN	107	V099QV	FL	2006	Ford F-250 Truck (white)	1FTNF20566EA26903	26,322.95	
LAWN	108	287KCI	FL	2005	Ford F150 white	1FTRF12WX5NA33143	9,061.44	
LAWN	109	403JSR	FL	2002	Ford F-250 Ford Red	1FTNW21L62ED46942	10,900.00	
ADM	110	057IXE	FL	2007	Ford F-150 Ford	1FTRX12WX7FB31258	29,154.85	
ADM	111	√419EQ	FL	2006	Ford F-150 Truck (red)	1FTPX12V36NB37244	28,561.49	
LAWN	112		FL	2002	Ford F-250	1FTNW20L52EA55673	7,981.10	
LAWN	113	AJ9143	FL	2010	Ford F250	1FTSW2A53AEA19305	33,957.02	
LAWN	114		FL	2006	Ford F350	1FTWW30P96EB52054	13,000.00	
ADMIN	200	JB033Z	FL	2010	Landrover HSE- White	SALFT2BNXAH187460	43,738.65	
ADMIN	201	JB034Z	FL	2010	Landrover HSE - Black	SALFT2BN7AH196875	46,649.50	
LAWN	401	D337KB	FL.	1996	Mitsubishi Dump Truck	JW6AAE1H7TL000504	18,000.00	
LAWN	402	U84AXD	FL	2001	Isuzu NPR Truck	JALB4B14X17006468	16,000.00	
LAWN	403	⊮34JCU	FL	2001	Isuzu NPR Truck	JALB4B14217006562	14,252.53	
LS	405	J15GNL	FL	2000	lsuzu Truck	JALB4B147Y7003523	16,000.00	
LAWN	406	R428BR	FL	2005	Nissan UD1300 Truck	JNAUX51J25A400163	38,517.78	
LAWN	407	R429BR	FL	2005	Nissan UD1300 Truck	JNAUX51J05A400162	38,517.78	
LAWN	408	№467BR	FL	2006	Nissan UD1300 Truck	JNAUX51J46A401011	41,452.46	
L/S	409	8527TT	FL	2006	Ford F-550 S-DTY	1FDAF56P76EB73798	42,359,72	
LAWN	410	1514VQ	FL	2005	Ford F350 Dump	1FDWF36595EB15134	19,000.00	
LAWN	411	006JLK	FL	2003	lsuzu w/pest bed	JALC4B14337000471	17,782.00	
LAWN	412	J139PC	FL	2004	lsuzu Truck/dump body	JALB4B14647012353	25,625.50	
LAWN	413	592LJG	FL	2006	isuzu NPR 14' Dump	JALB4B16667024989	33,004.00	
							604,970.50	
	TR#1	B511Q1	FL	2005	TRAILERS BRAY Trailer	.1B906X1615H624926	1,482.94	+/- 2000lb Under

TR# 2	B510QI	FL	2005 BRAY Trailer	1B906X1615H624905	1,482.94	Under
TR# 3	V343SP	FL	2005 DMB Trailer	1D906X1624D536471	1,482.94	Under
TR# 4	F902GJ	FL	2005 DMB Trailer	1D906X1664D536358	1,482.94	Under
TR# 5	323MUW	FL	2005 DMB Trailer	1D906X1634D536348	1,482.94	Under
TR# 6	H643CC	FL	2006 Carry-On Trailer	4YMUL061XG005180	1,845.00	Under
TR#7	K651JI	FL	2008 Loud Trailer	1L9BU20248N383461	2,329.00	Under
TR#8	J648RV	FL	2006 EMES Trailer	1E9VL08116L252146	1,242.00	Under
TR# 9	K926JJ	FL	2008 Loud Trailer	1L9BU20208N383599	2,565.00	Under
TR# 10	K925JJ	FL	2008 Loud Trailer	1L9BU16258N383390	1,866.00	Under
TR# 11	Ж 738 ЈК	FL	2008 Loud Trailer	1L9BU12148N383877	1,284.00	Under
TR# 12	₹014LB	FL	2009 Loud Trailer	1L9BU16279N383098	1,844.68	Under
TR# 13	139MCD	FL	2004 PACE Trailer	4FPFB10164G087784	1,400.00	Under
TR# 14	497MUW	FL	2006 Loud Trailer	1L9BU18246N383598	1,424.00	Under
TR# 15	495MUW	FL	2010 6x12 UtilityTrailer	1T9BU1215AS984608	1,844.00	Under
TR# 16	496MUW	FL	2010 6x12 UtilityTrailer	1T9BU2023AS984601	1,844.00	Under
TR # 1 7	M939DE	FL	2008 Carry-On Trailer 794KG	4YMUL16298G011327	2,553.00	Under
TR# 18	AHFF25	FL	2006 Freedom Enclosed Trailer	1L9BE16266D385648	4,357.64	2000 even
					33,813.02	

TOTAL VEHICLES

638,783.52

Date Acquired	5/1 6 /2011 Asset	Amount	Acquired From
6/7/2004	52" Stander WRWS5223 SN24976	6,759.72	Barry''s Gravely Tract
12/29/2004	Stander Mower WS5223KAWE-26283-8	6,087.88	Barry's Gravely Tract.
4/18/2005	Stander Mower S/N 27581-FH680vb46959	5,939.39	Barry's Gravely Tract.
4/18/2005	Stander Mower S/N 27584-FH680VB46956	5,939.39	Barry's Gravely Tract.
6/19/2006	Toro 52" Deck Lawn Mower	1,444.06	Action Mower
2/26/2007	25HP Kohler Lawn Mower Engine	1,832.09	J. Thomas
4/13/2007	Wright Stander 52" Mower S/N 38391 #15	6,199.94	Turf Equip. Center,Inc.
4/13/2007	Wright Stander 52" Mower S/N 38381 #19	6,199.94	Turf Equip. Center, Inc.
4/13/2007	Wright Stander 52" Mower S/N 38084 #16	6,199.94	Turf Equip. Center, Inc.
4/13/2007	Wright Stander 52" Mower S/N 38083 #17	6,199.94	Turf Equip. Center,Inc.
4/13/2007	Wright Stander 52" Mower S/N 38383 #18	6,199.94	Turf Equip. Center,Inc.
4/1/2008	2008 Toro Z-500 52" Kohler Mower S/N 280000191	6,662.43	Action Mowers, Inc.
4/1/2008	2008 Toro Z-550 72" Kohler Mower S/N 280000147	8,770.76	Action Mowers, Inc.
4/1/2008	2008 Toro Z-550 72" Kohler Mower S/N 280000146	8,770.76	Action Mowers, Inc.
4/23/2008	2008 Wright Stander ZRT Mowers 52" 42592	5,9 66 .46	Mowers, Inc
4/23/2008	2008 WRight Stander ZRT Mower 52" 42600	5,966.46	Mowers, Inc
4/23/2008	2008 Wright Stander ZRT Mowers 52" 42602	5,966.46	Mowers, Inc
4/23/2008	2008 WRight Stander ZRT Mower 52" 42603	5,966.46 1	Mowers, Inc
4/23/2008	2008 Wright Stander ZRT Mowers 52" 42795	5,966.46	Mowers, Inc
9/9/2008	Toro 52" Z-50 Lawn Mower Serial #280000843	7,584.76	Action Mpwers, Inc.
9/9/2008	Toro 52" Z-50 Lawn Mower Serial #280000885	7,584,76	Action Mowers, Inc.
9/9/2008	Kawasaki Z-550 72" Lawn Mower Serial #280000204	10,025.76	Action Mpwers, Inc.
9/9/2008	Kawasaki Z-550 72" Lawn Mower Serial #280000189	10,025.76	Action Mowers, Inc.
7/29/2009	23HP Kawasaki 52" Turbo Mower SN290005058	6,073.68	Action Mowers, Inc.
7/29/2009	23HP Kawasaki 52" Turbo Mower SN290005006	6,073.68	Action Mowers, Inc.
7/29/2009	23HP Kawasaki 52" Turbo Mower SN 290003193	6,073.67	Action Mowers, Inc.
7/7/2010	Toro Mower Z-500 SN#310000383	7,784.70	Action Mowers, Inc
	Toro Mower Z-500 SN#310000382	7,784.70	Action Mowers, Inc
7/7/2010	Toro Mower Z-500 SN#310000392	7,784.70	Action Mowers, Inc

10/28/2010 Toro Grandstander SN#310000298	6,196.27 Corder's Landscape Supply
2/28/2011 #40 JD Z925A SN#ITC925ACTBT020417	8,669.74 Everglades Farm Equip
2/28/2011 #41 JD Z925A SN#ITC925ACLBTO20265	8,669.74 Everglades Farm Equip
2/28/2011 #42 JD Z92554MOD SN#TC925AB010757 (54")	8,680.34 Everglades Farm Equip
2/28/2011 #43 JD Z920 54 SN#TC920AK011943 (54")	7,888.52 Everglades Farm Equip
2/28/2011 #44 JD Z925 54 SN#TC925AB010756 (54")	8,680.34 Everglades Farm Equip
2/28/2011 #45 JD Z930 72 SN#TC930AS010051 (72")	10,550.18 Everglades Farm Equip
2/28/2011 #46 JD 2930 72 SN#TC930AS010068 (72")	10,550.18 Everglades Farm Equip

OTHER EQUIPMENT

4/29/2002 JD 4x2 Gator W04X2XD001776

4/21/2011 RT100 Trencher SN1VRX051001823

7/5/2007 2003 Vermeer Chipper #1VRU111A931003781

9/21/2007 Gehl Skid Loader SL5640E #05640J00508112

7/14/2009 Kubota M6040DT S/N84070 & Bush Hog SQ184#12-31

7/3/2009 2004 Polecat Aerial Lift S#283042004

3/15/2011 JD 4x2 TS Gator S#1M04X2SJKAM060080

3/15/2011 JD CXR Gator S#1M00CXRACAM090043

7,102.00 Everglades Farm Equip
9,752.00 Vermeer SE Sales
12,500.00 Grow, Inc
30,529.44 Tri County Truck
21,094.00 Creel Tractor
20,140.00 Polecat Industries
5,967.80 Everglades Farm Equip
4,868.58 Everglades Farm Equip

111,953.82

259,719.96

371,673.78 TOTAL

Licensed Pesticide Applicator Detail

FLORIDA EVERGREEN LANDSCAPE & LAWN CARE



Close

Applicator's Name	City, S	
BURDICK, WILLIAM EDIS	ON LEHI	GH ACRES,FL
License No.	License Status	License Type:
	1.1	Certified Pest Control Operator
JF183291 License Categories	Normal	
License Categories	iNormal nd Rodent Control, Lawn and Orname	
License Categories	31	

Licensed Pesticide Applicator Detail





merchanist Commencer Comme			Telegraphic and the second of
Applicator's Name		City, State	
BURDICK, WILLIAM EDISON		LEHIGH ACRES,	FL
License No.	License Status		License Type:
CM21288	Normal		Commercial RUP Applicator License
License Categories			
Aquatic Pest Control, Natural Areas V	Veed Management, F	Right-Of-Way Pest 0	Control
Original Issue Date	Last Issue Date	· · ···· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Expiration Date
9/21/2011	9/21/2011		9/30/2015
Company Name			
Purchasing Agents			
Purchasing Agent Name		y, State	
BAYARD, DEVIN ANDREW		IGH RES,FL	
BUETTIN, DANIEL P	LEH ACF	IGH RES,FL	·
ELLISON, JOHN EARL	LEH ACF	IGH RES,FL	
KIEH, ERVIN J	LEH ACF	IGH RES,FL	
LEHMAN, PHILLIP R	LEH ACF	IGH RES,FL	
WARD, BRUCE C		IGH RES,FL	

Agent Count: 6

AFFIDAVIT CERTIFICATION IMMIGRATION LAWS

SOLICITATION NO.: Q-120079 PROJECT NAME: Landscape Maintenance for
LEE COUNTY WILL NOT INTENTIONALLY AWARD COUNTY CONTRACTS TO ANY CONTRACTOR WHO KNOWINGLY EMPLOYS UNAUTHORIZED ALIEN WORKERS, CONSTITUTING A VIOLATION OF THE EMPLOYMENT PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN 8 U.S.C. SECTION 1324 a(e) {SECTION 274A(e) OF THE IMMIGRATION AND NATIONALITY ACT ("INA").
LEE COUNTY MAY CONSIDER THE EMPLOYMENT BY ANY CONTRACTOR OF UNAUTHORIZED ALIENS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 274A (e) OF THE INA. SUCH VIOLATION BY THE RECIPIENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN SECTION 274A (e) OF THE INA SHALL BE GROUNDS FOR UNILATERAL CANCELLATION OF THE CONTRACT BY LEE COUNTY.
BIDDER ATTESTS THAT THEY ARE FULLY COMPLIANT WITH ALL APPLICABLE IMMIGRATION LAWS (SPECIFICALLY TO THE 1986 IMMIGRATION ACT AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS).
Company Name: Amera-Tech Finc.
Vice President and Co-owner Signature Title Date
state of <u>Florida</u>
county of <u>hee</u>
The foregoing instrument was signed and acknowledged before me this 18th day of January.
2012 by Bruce Ward who has produced
(Print or Type Name) The Wn as identification. (Type of Identification and Number)
Notary PyBlic Signature Notary PyBlic Signature Notary PyBlic State of Florida Patsy A Denman
Patsy A Denmon Printed Name of Notary Public My Commission 00838803 Expires 01/28/2013
DD 838803 1/28/2013 Notary Commission Number/Expiration

The signee of this Affidavit guarantees, as evidenced by the sworn affidavit required herein, the truth and accuracy of this affidavit to interrogatories hereinafter made. LEE COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION, AS EVIDENCE OF SERVICES PROVIDED, AT ANY TIME.



1485 South Semoran Blvd., Suite 1400 P.O. Box 4668, Winter Park, Fl. 32793-4668 Phone: (407) 677-0080 / Toll Free: (800) 277-2663 Fax: (407) 677-0209 / www.orsurety.com

2/2/12

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Letter of Bondability on: Various Bids

We understand that Amera-Tech, Inc. dba Florida Evergreen wishes to submit a bid, proposal, or prequalification on the above-referenced project that may require a bond. If they are successful bidder/proposer and are required to provide a performance and/or payment bond, we would not anticipate a problem in issuing the required bonds on their behalf for a single job up to \$200,000 with an aggregate of \$200,000.

Final issuance of the bonds would be based on our satisfactory completion of normal underwriting requirements, which include, but are not limited to, our satisfactory review and approval of the contract terms and conditions, our review of their financial condition at the time of award, their overall work program, verification of project financing and pertinent underwriting criteria.

This letter is not a commitment to provide a specific bond and is provided solely as an indication of our support. The execution of any bond is a matter between the contractor and us, as the surety. We assume no liability to you or any third party in providing this letter.

Sincerely,

Lisa White

Senior Contract Underwriter

Jusa White.

City of Fost Myers FORMAL QUOTE NO.: Q-120079 565-1/21

	REFERENCE CHECK FOR CATEGORY ONE: ROADWAY MAINTENANCE AND MOWING	4
1.	ME OF VENDOR: Amera - Tech Sie. dba Flasia endscape & Sawacate Has this vendor provided landscape maintenance for medians and roadway ity? Mour	la Cuergu s for your
	Yes No	
2.	How long have they provided this maintenance for your facility?	
	7-8 years -	
3.	How often is your facility serviced by this vendor?	
	weekly 30 Ditts B 18 times	·
4	Approximately how large is the area serviced? How many acres? Several miles - Edwards DD. Centra	I Pack
5.	Did the vendor have the proper equipment to do the job?	
	yes)	<u>.</u>
6.	Did the vendor have sufficient help to complete the job?	
	yes)	-
7.	Does the vendor complete the job in a reasonable amount of time?	
	yes/	
8.	How would you rate the vendor's response time to your requests?	
	Excellent Satisfactory Poor	
9.	Has the vendor ever started a job and not completed it?	

Yes

	•		•				•	
	Yes	-	No	V				
	a) Did the vendor use	e his Work	Zone	Safety k	nowledg	e correctl	y?	
	Yes		No					
	b) Did you receive a having proper signs hurting pedestrians,	posted, thr etc.	owing	stones fi	om the r	nower, da	maging ve	inicies o
	Yes No_	E	xplanat	ion:		<u>.</u>		
_								
_	·							
_								
_								
_		. <u> </u>						
-								
							<u> </u>	
_								
_					<u></u>		· · · · · ·	
_								
_			<u> </u>					
	Do you find the ver	ndor's staf	f helpfi	ıl and pr	ofession	al?		
	Yes No		_ 1					

12.	Would you recommend contracting with this vendor?					
	Yes_	No	If No	, please explain:		
	-					
		<u> </u>				-
OV	ERALL COM	MENTS:				
NA	ME OF REFE	RENCE CAL	LED:			
	ity of	Fort	Myers	- Steve	aller	
			2:28_VERIFIED			

City of Danibel
FORMAL QUOTE NO.: Q-120079
Stew Henry
770-0066

THE FOLLOWING PAGES ARE SAMPLES OF FORMS THAT WILL BE UTILIZED BY LEE COUNTY IN EVALUATION OF THIS QUOTATION. THEY ARE PROVIDED FOR VENDOR'S INFORMATION ONLY.

REFERENCE CHECK FOR CATEGORY ONE: ROADWAY MAINTENANCE AND MOWING NAME OF VENDOR: America – Tech fre. Aby Florida Cuerquen Andscape & Lawneate 1. Has this vendor provided landscape maintenance for medians and roadways for your facility? Malv the right of way

χα 1. facili	Has this vendor provided landscape maintenance for medians and roadways for ity? Maw the Neght of way	r you
	Yes No	
2.	How long have they provided this maintenance for your facility?	
	3 years)	
3.	How often is your facility serviced by this vendor? as needed & May- Dept carry day	
	v v v	
4.	Approximately how large is the area serviced? How many acres?	
	30 miles	
5.	Did the vendor have the proper equipment to do the job?	
6.	Did the vendor have sufficient help to complete the job?	
0.	yes	
7.	Does the vendor complete the job in a reasonable amount of time?	
	spe	
8.	How would you rate the vendor's response time to your requests?	
	Excellent Satisfactory Poor	•
9.	Has the vendor ever started a job and not completed it?	
	Yes No	

0.	Has the vendor stathe job?	rted a job and you h	b and you had to call him back more than once to complete					
	Yes	No						
11.	a) Did the vendor u	ıse his Work Zone S	afety knowledge cor	rectly?				
	Yes	No						
	b) Did you receive having proper sign hurting pedestrians	s posted, throwing st	nt the vendor such as cones from the mowe	mowing recklessly, no er, damaging vehicles o	ot r			
	Yes No	Explanation	on:		· —-			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			:					
			·					
12.	Do you find the v	endor's staff helpful						
	YesNo	Explanati	on:					

12.	Would you recommend contracting with this vendor?						
	Yes/	No	If No, please explain:				
				_			
OVI	ERALL COM	MENTS:		•			
	•			_			
NAI	ME OF REFE	RENCE CALLED:					
	ty of	Danebal	Steve Henry				
DA	ГЕ/ТІМЕ:	/31/12 12:18 pm	VERIFIED BY: K.O.				

THE FOLLOWING PAGES ARE SAMPLES OF FORMS THAT UTILIZED BY LEE COUNTY IN EVALUATION OF THIS QUOTATION. THE ARE PROVIDED FOR VENDOR'S INFORMATION ONLY. REFERENCE CHECK FOR CATEGORY ONE: ROADWAY MAINTENANCE AND MOWING NAME OF VENDOR: Umera-Teck Out. Abo Florida Everguen Kandscape & Kauncake Has this vendor provided landscape maintenance for medians and roadways for your facility? No How long have they provided this maintenance for your facility? 2. 5 wears How often is your facility serviced by this vendor? 3. 4 days a week Approximately how large is the area serviced? How many acres? 4. 8- 10 miles Did the vendor have the proper equipment to do the job? 5. Did the vendor have sufficient help to complete the job? Does the vendor complete the job in a reasonable amount of time? 7. How would you rate the vendor's response time to your requests? 8. Satisfactory ____ Poor Excellent Has the vendor ever started a job and not completed it? 9. Yes

10.	Has the vendor started a job and you had to call him back more than once to con the job?						
	Yes		No				
11.	a) Did the ver	ndor use his V	Work Zone Safety knowledge correctly?				
٠	Yes		No				
	b) Did you re- having proper hurting pedes	r signs posted	mplaints about the vendor such as mowing re I, throwing stones from the mower, damaging	cklessly, not g vehicles or			
•	Yes	No	Explanation:				
• ••							
12.	Do you find	the vendor's s	staff helpful and professional?				
	Yes_	No	Explanation:				

12. Wo	ould you re	commend cor	ntracting with	this vendor	?	
Ye	s	No	If	`No, please	explain:	
·						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································				
OVERAI	LL COMN	ŒNTS:				
NAME C	OF REFER	ENCE CALL	ED:			
Cety	af C	apa Ca	ral-	Chre	is Cam	P
U	U.	•				,
DATE/T	IME: <u>//3</u>	31/12 4:1	3 VERIF	ED BY:	K.C.	
		PA	7	•		•

LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROPOSAL QUOTE FORM FOR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR DOT ROADWAYS

DATE	SUBMITTED: January 18, 2012
VENI	DORNAME: Amera-Tech, Inc dha Horida Evergreen Landscape & Lawncare
TO:	The Board of County Commissioners
10,	Lee County
	Fort Myers, Florida

Having carefully examined the "General Conditions", and the "Detailed Specifications", all of which are contained herein, the Undersigned proposes to furnish the following which meet these specifications:

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of Addenda numbers:

No Addenda

BRUCK WARD

VICE PRESIDENT AND CO-DWWGR

IN ORDER FOR YOUR QUOTATION TO BE CONSIDERED, VENDORS SHOULD COMPLETE AND RETURN PAGES 15, 16, 20, 21, 22, 23, 32, 33, 34, 35, 40 and 41.

ANTI-COLLUSION STATEMENT

THE BELOW SIGNED QUOTER HAS NOT DIVULGED TO, DISCUSSED OR COMPARED HIS QUOTE WITH OTHER QUOTERS AND HAS NOT COLLUDED WITH ANY OTHER QUOTER OR PARTIES TO A QUOTE WHATSOEVER. NOTE: NO PREMIUMS, REBATES OR GRATUITIES TO ANY EMPLOYEE OR AGENT ARE PERMITTED EITHER WITH, PRIOR TO, OR AFTER ANY DELIVERY OF MATERIALS. ANY SUCH VIOLATION WILL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION AND/OR RETURN OF MATERIAL (AS APPLICABLE) AND THE REMOVAL FROM THE MASTER BIDDERS LIST.

FIRM NAME Amero-Tech Inc dba Florida Evergreen handscape & Lawncare BY (Printed): Bruce C. Ward
BY (Signature):
TITLE: Vice President
FEDERAL ID # OR S.S. # 65-0997.338
ADDRESS: 17473 A Jean St.
Ft. Myers, FL 33967
PHONE NO.: <u>239-561-9184</u>
FAX NO.: 239-561-9478
CELLULAR PHONE/PAGER NO.: 239 · 849 · 5555
DUNS #:
LEE COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER: _//OO G/ 7
E-MAIL ADDRESS: bruce. ward@floridaevergreen.com
REVISED: 4/16/10

AFFIDAVIT CERTIFICATION IMMIGRATION LAWS

	SOLICITATION NO.: Q-120079 PROJECT NAME: Land scape Maintenance	for
	LEE COUNTY WILL NOT INTENTIONALLY AWARD COUNTY CONTRACTS TO ANY CONTRACTOR WHO KNOWINGLY EMPLOYS UNAUTHORIZED ALIEN WORKERS, CONSTITUTING A VIOLATION OF THE EMPLOYMENT PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN 8 U.S.C. SECTION 1324 a(e) (SECTION 274A(e) OF THE IMMIGRATION AND NATIONALITY ACT ("INA").	
	LEE COUNTY MAY CONSIDER THE EMPLOYMENT BY ANY CONTRACTOR OF UNAUTHORIZED ALIENS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 274A (e) OF THE INA. SUCH VIOLATION BY THE RECIPIENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN SECTION 274A (e) OF THE INA SHALL BE GROUNDS FOR UNILATERAL CANCELLATION OF THE CONTRACT BY LEE COUNTY.	
	BIDDER ATTESTS THAT THEY ARE FULLY COMPLIANT WITH ALL APPLICABLE IMMIGRATION LAWS (SPECIFICALLY TO THE 1986 IMMIGRATION ACT AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS).	
	Company Warne: Amera-Tech, In.	
	Signature Title Date Vice President 40 G Ower	
	STATE OF Florida	
	COUNTY OF LEE	
	The foregoing instrument was signed and acknowledged before me this 18th day of January,	
	20 12 by Bruce Ward who has produced	
	(Print or Type Name) (Print or Type Name) (Type of Identification and Number)	
(Patry U Nerman Notary Public Signature	
	Printed Name of Notary Public Printed Name of Notary Public Palsy A Dengage Palsy A Deng	of Florida
	DD 838803 1/28/2013 Notary Commission Number/Expiration My Commission DD Expires 01/28/2013	838803

The signee of this Affidavit guarantees, as evidenced by the sworn affidavit required herein, the truth and accuracy of this affidavit to interrogatories hereinafter made. <u>LEE COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST SUPPORTING</u>
<u>DOCUMENTATION, AS EVIDENCE OF SERVICES PROVIDED, AT ANY TIME.</u>

LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROPOSAL QUOTE FORM **FOR** LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR DOT ROADWAYS

DATE SUBMITTED: JANUARY 18, 2012
DATE SUBMITTED: JANUARY 18, 2012 VENDOR NAME: AMERA-TECH, INC. (DBA FLORING FOREGOED LANGGLAPE & LANG CARE)
TO: The Board of County Commissioners Lee County Fort Myers, Florida
Having carefully examined the "General Conditions", and the "Detailed Specifications", all of which are contained herein, the Undersigned proposes to furnish the following which meet these specifications:
NOTE NEW REQUIREMENT: EFFECTIVE 2/1/12 VENDORS WILL NO LONGER BE RECEIVING A POST CARD TO NOTIFY YOU OF PROJECTS ON THE STREET FOR BIDDING/QUOTING. WE WILL CONTINUE TO ADVERTISE IN THE NEWS PRESS RUNNING THE ADS ON FRIDAYS FOR FORMAL PROJECTS. NEW PROJECTS ARE POSTED ON OUR WEB SITE ON FRIDAYS. IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VENDOR TO CHECK THE LEE COUNTY PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT WEB SITE FOR ANY PROJECTS. OUR WEB ADDRESS IS www.lee-county.com/procurementmanagement CLICK ON PROJECTS AND OPEN TO VIEW THE PROJECTS.
The undersigned acknowledges receipt of Addenda numbers: Denie Bullio, Secretary Av Co-Owder SECTION 1. ESTERO PARKWAY

\$ $\overline{239}^{60}$ PER MONTH TOTAL x 12 MONTHS = \$ $\overline{21868}^{00}$ TOTAL MOWING:

MOWING: \$ 356 PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES = \$ 8,544 TOTAL

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:

MULCHING: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5: MULCHING FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED. \$2,310 PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$\frac{1}{2}620 TOTAL
MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY) \$\frac{7.458^{\infty}}{2.458^{\infty}} \text{PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$\frac{4.9}{.96.} \frac{100}{.00} \text{TOTAL} TOTAL SECTION 1: \$\frac{20.948^{\infty}}{.96.} \text{TOTAL}
SECTION 2: IMPERIAL PARKWAY
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE: \$ 96^{00} PER MONTH TOTAL x 12 MONTHS = $$2,352^{\circ}$ TOTAL
MOWING: $ \frac{293^{00}}{} $ PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES = $\frac{7,032}{}$ TOTAL
MULCHING: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5: MULCHING FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED. SINGSON PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = $$3,300$ TOTAL
MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY) $1,756 \text{ PER EVENT } \times 2 \text{ EVENTS PER YEAR} = \$ \frac{3,512}{1000} \text{ TOTAL}$
TOTAL SECTION 2: \$ 16,19600

SECTION 3: FOWLER EXTENTION

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
$$389^{00}$ PER MONTH TOTAL x 12 MONTHS = $$\frac{4666}{100}$ TOTAL
MOWING: $ \begin{array}{c} 130^{60} \\ \end{array} $ PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES = $ \begin{array}{c} 3,120^{60} \\ \end{array} $ TOTAL
MULCHING: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5; MULCHING FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED. PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$1,320 TOTAL
MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY) $ \begin{array}{c} 102^{00} \\ \text{PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR} = \\ \end{array} $ TOTAL
TOTAL SECTION 3: s 10,512 00
SECTION 4: BAYSHORE ROAD/ NE PINE ISLAND RD.
A. NE PINE ISLAND RD. (FDOT ACCESS RD TO N TAMIAMI TRAIL (BUSINESS 41)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE: $ \frac{206^{00}}{\text{PER MONTH TOTAL x 12 MONTHS}} = \frac{2,472^{00}}{\text{TOTAL}} $
MOWING: \$\frac{30900}{1000} \text{ PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES} = \$\frac{7,41600}{1000} \text{TOTAL}
MULCHING: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5: MULCHING FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED. S 576 PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$ 156 TOTAL
MILICHING: (LABOR ONLY)

\$45400 PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$ 900 TOTAL
$\frac{454^{00}}{\text{PER EVENT } \times 2 \text{ EVENTS PER YEAR} = \$ \frac{908^{00}}{\text{TOTAL}} = \$ \frac{11,952^{00}}{\text{TOTAL}}$
B.BAYSHORE RD. / NEWPOST DR: (N TAMIAMI TRAIL (B 41) TO HART RD/NEWPOST DR)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE: $\frac{247}{9} = 82964 = 100$ TOTAL × 12 MONTHS = $82964 = 100$
MOWING: $$289^{00}$$ PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES = $$6,936^{00}$$ TOTAL
MULCHING: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5: MULCHING FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED. PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$ 1846 TOTAL
MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY) \$\frac{126}{90}\text{ PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$\frac{1}{1}\frac{52}{1}\text{TOTAL} TOTAL PART B: \$\frac{13}{200}\text{200}
C. BAYSHORE RD EAST (HART RD/NEWPOST DR TO PRITCHETT PKWY)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE: $ \frac{673^{00}}{} $ PER MONTH TOTAL x 12 MONTHS = $\frac{8000}{}$ TOTAL
MOWING: S 1,009 PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES = \$ 24,216 TOTAL
MULCHING: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5: MULCHING FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED. S 1,370 PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$2,640 TOTAL

MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY)
MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY) $ \begin{array}{l} 1,037 \\ \end{array} $ PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = $\begin{array}{l} 2,074 \\ \end{array} $ TOTAL PART C: $\begin{array}{l} 37,006. \end{array}$
TOTAL PART C: \$ 37,006.00
<u>D. BAYSHORE AT 1-75</u> ("CLOVERLEAF" AREAS ADJACENT TO ENTRY AND EXIT RAMPS)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
\$ $1/3^{00}$ PER MONTH TOTAL x 12 MONTHS = \$ $1/356$ TOTAL
MOWING:
\$ 226 PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES = \$ 5,424 TOTAL
MULCHING: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5: MULCHING FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED.
$\frac{1155}{\text{PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR}} = \frac{2310}{\text{TOTAL}}$
MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY)
\$ 908 PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$ 1,816 TOTAL
TOTAL PART D: \$ 10,906
MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY) SPER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$1,816 TOTAL PART D: SPEN SECTION 4(PARTS A - D): SPEN SECTION 4(P
SECTION 5: LEE BOULEVARD
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
\$ PER MONTH TOTAL x 12 MONTHS = \$ $\frac{\text{Bi}}{\text{TOTAL}}$
MOWING:
\$ PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES = \$ TOTAL

MULCHING: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5: MULCHING FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED.
\$ PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$ $\frac{b_i b_j}{b_i b_j}$ TOTAL
MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY) SPER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = STOTAL
TOTAL SECTION 5:
SECTION 6: SIX MILE CYPRESS
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
$$\frac{318^{00}}{}$ PER MONTH TOTAL x 12 MONTHS = $$\frac{3,816^{00}}{}$ TOTAL
MOWING: \$\frac{370}{9} \text{ PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES} = \$\frac{860}{10} \text{TOTAL}
MULCHING: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5: MULCHING FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED. PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$3,300 TOTAL
MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY) $ \frac{1,756}{\text{PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR}} = \frac{3,512}{\text{TOTAL}} $
TOTAL SECTION 6: \$ 19,508 00

SECTION 7: HANCOCK BRIDGE PARKWAY

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
\$PER MONTH TOTAL \times 12 MONTHS = \$POBOTOTAL
MOWING:
PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES = \$ No BD TOTAL
MULCHING: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5: MULCHING FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED. \$PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$TOTAL
\$PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$101AL
MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY)
\$ PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$ N_0 B TOTAL
TOTAL SECTION 7:
SECTION 8: DANIELS PARKWAY
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE: $ \begin{array}{c} 292 \\ \end{array} $ PER MONTH TOTAL x 12 MONTHS = \$\frac{3,504}{00} \tag{TOTAL}
MOWING:
PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES = \$ 8,160 TOTAL
MULCHING: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5: MULCHING FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED. \$\frac{1}{155}\frac{5}{2}\text{PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$\frac{2}{3}\frac{5}{10}\text{TOTAL}
MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY)
\$\frac{1,22900}{\text{per event x 2 events per year}} = \frac{2,458}{\text{total}} \text{Total}\$ Total section 8:
TOTAL SECTION 8: \$ 16,432

SECTION 9: US41 (JAMAICA BAY TO SAN CARLOS)

		APE MAINTENANCE:	
\$		PER MONTH TOTAL x 12 MONTHS = $\$$ No Bid TOTAL	
	WING:		
\$		PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES = \$ No BO TOTAL	
MU DE AD	JLCHIN PENDII DED O	NG: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5: NG FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) NG ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BE OR DELETED. PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$ \textstyle \	3
MU \$	JLCHIN	NG: (LABOR ONLY) PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$ NO BID TOTAL	
PA	LM FR	OND PICK-UP	
\$		PER WEEK X 52 WEEKS = \$ \logber B \logber D TOTAL	
		SECTION 9: S_No BID	
<u>SE</u>	CTION	N 10: GUNNERY RD	
LA \$	NDSCA 315 00	APE MAINTENANCE: PER MONTH TOTAL x 12 MONTHS = $$3,780$ TOTAL	
M(OWING	PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES = \$ 15,120 TOTAL	
MI DE	ULCHIN EPENDI ODED C	NG: (PLEASE REFER TO ROUTINE MAINTENANCE ITEM 5: NG FOR INTERVALS. PRICE ON MULCH ONLY – NO LABOR) ING ON SITE CONDITIONS MULCHING APPLICATIONS MAY BI OR DELETED. PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR = \$\frac{2}{1}\text{LOOO} \text{TOTAL}	Ε

MULCHING: (LABOR ONLY)	606
\$ 1,405 PER EVENT x 2 EVENTS PER YEAR	R=\$ 2,810 TOTAL
TOTAL SECTION 10:	s 24,350 00
SECTION 11: SAN MARCOS AVE/VIETNAM	VETERANS PARK
MOWING: \$\frac{482}{90}\$ PER CYCLE TOTAL x 24 CYCLES	
TOTAL SECTION 11:	s_11,568°° s_192,578°°
GRAND TOTAL (SECTIONS 1 – 11)	s 192,578
TO BE STARTED WITHIN 5 CAO OF AWARD AND PURCHASE ORDER.	ALENDAR DAYS AFTER RECEIPT
Is your firm interested in being considered for the I YesNo	Local Vendor Preference?
If yes, then read the paragraph entitled "Local Ven specifications. Also complete the Local Vendor Pr with your quotation.	dor Preference" included in these reference Questionnaire and return

Quoters should carefully read all the terms and conditions of the specifications. Any representation of deviation or modification to the quote may be grounds to reject the

quote.

Are there any modifications to the quote or specifications: Yes No No
Failure to clearly identify any modifications in the space below or on a separate page may be grounds for the quoter being declared nonresponsive or to have the award of the quoter rescinded by the County.
MODIFICATIONS:

Quoter shall submit his/her quote on the County's Proposal Quote Form, including the firm name and authorized signature. Any blank spaces on the Proposal Quote Form, qualifying notes or exceptions, counter offers, lack of required submittals, or signatures, on County's Form may result in the Quoter/Quote being declared non-responsive by the County.

EVALUATION SHEET FOR: CATEGORY ONE – ROADWAY MAINTENANCE AND MOWING

VENDOR NAME:	Amenitet. Honida Evergueen
CRITERIA ONE – CO	OMPANY HISTORY
	PASS X FAIL
CRITERIA TWO – LI	ICENSING AND CERTIFICATE REQUIREMENTS
	PASS X FAIL
CRITERIA THREE –	INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS
	PASS X FAIL
CRITERIA FOUR – I	PERFORMANCE BOND
	PASS X FAIL
CRITERIA FIVE – E	XPERIENCE AND REFERENCES
·	PASS X FAIL
CRITERIA SIX – EQ	QUIPMENT – OWNED OR LEASE
*	PASSFAIL
Committee Evaluatio	n Date/Time: 2/9/12: 10:19 an.

EVALUATION SHEET FOR: CATEGORY ONE – ROADWAY MAINTENANCE AND MOWING

VENDOR NAME:	-L. EVERGREEN
CRITERIA ONE – COMPANY	HISTORY
PA	SSFAIL
CRITERIA TWO – LICENSINO	G AND CERTIFICATE REQUIREMENTS
PA	SSFAIL
CRITERIA THREE - INSURA	NCE REQUIREMENTS
PA	ASSFAIL
CRITERIA FOUR – PERFORM	MANCE BOND
PA	ASSFAIL
CRITERIA FIVE – EXPERIEN	NCE AND REFERENCES
PA	ASSFAIL
CRITERIA SIX – EQUIPMEN	T – OWNED OR LEASE
PA	ASSFAIL
Committee Evaluation Date/Tir	me: 10; 18 0/9/12

EVALUATION SHEET FOR: CATEGORY ONE – ROADWAY MAINTENANCE AND MOWING

VENDOR NAME:	Apprentech DBA Evagreen.
CRITERIA ONE – C	
·	PASSFAIL
CRITERIA TWO – L	ICENSING AND CERTIFICATE REQUIREMENTS
	PASSFAIL
CRITERIA THREE -	INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS
	PASSFAIL
CRITERIA FOUR –	PERFORMANCE BOND
	PASSFAIL
CRITERIA FIVE – E	XPERIENCE AND REFERENCES
	PASSFAIL
CRITERIA SIX – EQ	UIPMENT – OWNED OR LEASE
	PASSFAIL
Committee Evaluatio	Date/Time: 2/9/12 /01/6

Ciccarelli, Kathryn

From:

Ciccarelli, Kathryn

Sent:

Tuesday, January 31, 2012 9:28 AM

To:

'Bruce Ward'

Cc:

Franceschini, Robert; Williams, Michael

Subject:

immigration affidavit

Hi Bruce,

Please submit your Affidavit Certification Immigration Laws properly filled out and notarized by 4:00 p.m. on February 10, 2012. We must have this on file for every project that you do. Thank you

Kathy Ciccarelli, CPPB Procurement Agent Division of Procurement Management Phone 239-533-5456 Fax 239-485-5460 Recipient

'Bruce Ward'

Franceschini, Robert

Williams, Michael

Delivery

Delivered: 1/31/2012 9:28 AM

Delivered: 1/31/2012 9:28 AM

Ciccarelli, Kathryn

From:

Ciccarelli, Kathryn

Sent:

Tuesday, January 31, 2012 9:18 AM

To:

'Bruce Ward'

Cc:

Franceschini, Robert; Williams, Michael

Subject:

performance bond

Hi Bruce,

I read the note that you included concerning the performance bond. One of the submittals that I must have is a letter stating that you are eligible to obtain a bond. The term of the contract is only for one year and that is how long the bond should be good for. If we choose to renew the contract for another year then you will need to either renew the bond or obtain a new one. I need to have the letter by February 10, 2012.

Thank you

Kathy Ciccarelli, CPPB
Procurement Agent
Division of Procurement Management
Phone 239-533-5456
Fax 239-485-5460

Recipient

'Bruce Ward'

Franceschini, Robert

Williams, Michael

Delivery

Delivered: 1/31/2012 9:18 AM

Delivered: 1/31/2012 9:18 AM

BOND NO.: 3207131

PERFORMANCE BOND

I. KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ŒSE I	PRESENTS:	That Amera-	Гесh, Ind	c. dba Florida Eve	rgreen Landscape & Lawncare
17473 Jean St., Fort Myers, FL 33967 Ph# (239) 561-9184			,	as	Principal,	and
Bankers Insurance Company, Surety, located at: 11101 Ro	osevelt	Blvd. N St. Petersh	ourg, Fl 33716			<u> </u>

(Business Address)

are held and firmly bound unto the LEE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, P O Box 398, Fort Myers, FL 33901, (941) 689.7385, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, as Obligee in the sum of One hundred four thousand five hundred seventy-six and no/100 dollars---\$104,576.00 Dollars

lawful money of the United States, for the payment whereof we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

II. WHEREAS, Principal has entered into that certain contract (hereinafter "the Contract") dated the day of . 20 . with Obligee for:

Legal Description - Q-120079 Landscape Maintenance for DOT Roadways who's address is Fort Myers, FL for the project known as Q-120079 Landscape Maintenance for DOT Roadways

Sections 3, 4B, 4C, 6 and 10, in accordance with the conditions and provisions further described in the aforementioned contract, which is by reference made a part hereof.

III. THE CONDITIONS OF THIS BOND are that if Principal:

- 1. Fully, promptly, and faithfully performs the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed in the contract, and
- 2. Promptly makes payments to all claimants, supplying Principal with labor, materials, or supplies, used directly or indirectly by Principal in the prosecution of the work provided for in the contract; and
- 3. Pays Obligee any and all losses, damages, costs and attorney's fees that Obligee sustains because of any default by Principal under the contract, including, but not limited to, all delay damages, whether liquidated or actual, incurred by Obligee; and
- 4. Performs the guarantee of all work and materials furnished under the contract applicable to the work and materials, then this bond is void; otherwise it remains in full force.
- 5. The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no changes, extensions of time, alterations or additions to the terms of the Contract or other work to be performed hereunder, or the specifications referred to therein shall in any way affect its obligation under this bond, and it does

hereby waive notice of any such changes, extension of time, alterations or additions to the terms of the Contract or to work or to the specifications.

6. In no event shall the Surety be liable in the aggregate to Obligee for more than the penalty of its performance bond regardless of the number of suits that may be filed by Obligee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above bounder parties have executed this instrument under several seals this 9 day of 400. 20/2 the name and
under several seals this 9 day of 20/2 the name and corporate seal of each corporate party being hereto affixed and these presents duly
signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to authority of its governing body.
signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to additionly of its governing oblight
PRINCIPAL: Africa Ted, Inc.
BY: (Principal)
Authorized Signature (Principal)
Envel Ward
Printed Name
Vize-Wesdart
Title of Person Signing Above
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF LEE
The foregoing instrument was signed and acknowledged before me this 9 day of April , 2012 by Bruce C WARD (Print or Type Name) who has produced
who has produced Novems Cic. W630-063-57-415-0
who has produced (Type of Identification and Number)
as identification
Notary Public State of Florida Michael Dannenhauer
Notary Public Signature My Commission DD838652 Expires 12/17/2012
Arhoel & Dannen Hana Emman
Printed Name of Notary Public
12-17-2012
Notary Commission Number Agration
Tudie L. Wichel
BY:
Andrea J. Michael
As Attorney in Fact (Attach Power)

}	Andrea J. Michael
:	Printed Name
i .	CCI Surety, Inc.
	Agency Name
: 	15436 N. Florida Ave., Suite 170, Tampa, FL 33613
:	Agency Mailing Address
:	813-443-2174
:	Agency Telephone Number
5th day of (Print or Typ	g instrument was signed and acknowledged before me this April, 20 12, by
·	(Type of Identification and Number)
as identificat Notary Publi	Rol J-
Hotary I won	
Bradford Quiri	BRADFORD QUIRI
	e of Notary Public STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# EE047679 Expires 12/8/2014
Notary Com	mission Number/Expiration

Power of Attorney

3207131

Nancy C. Haire, Assistant Secretary

Bankers Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal office in the City of St. Petersburg, Pinellas County, Florida, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint:

Andrea J. Michael of the City of Tampa , Hillsborough County, State of Florida , its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him/her to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, as Surety, as its act and deed, any and all bonds, undertakings consent or Agreement not exceeding the sum of Three Million and xx/100 dollars ----- \$3,000,000.00 which this Company may be authorized to write. This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Bankers Insurance Company, and now in force to-wit: BE IT RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, President and any Vice President of the Corporation are hereby authorized to execute Powers of Attorney, qualifying the Attorney(s)-in-Fact named in the Powers of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the Corporation, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation are hereby authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, any and such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporation when so affixed in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bankers Insurance Company has caused these presents to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of this 1st day of July, 2010. ATTEST: Nancy C. Hause
Nancy C. Haire Assistant Secretary David K. Meehan, President STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me ___1st__ day of <u>July</u>, <u>2010</u> by David K Meehan and Nancy C. Haire, as President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Bankers Insurance Company, a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Bankers Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original Power of Attorney, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affix the corporate seal of the Corporation this gay of April 20/2

(SEAL)

Q-120079

STEP TOO

168 18 12 1408 AMA SEALED QUOTE
Amera-Tech, Inc.
Landscape Maintenance for DOT Roadways
No: Q-120079
"Step Two"

Q-120079

SEALED QUOTE
Amera-Tech, Inc.
Landscape Maintenance for
No: Q-120079
"Step One"

Step one

Lee County Board of Cot Commissioners Division of Procurement 1825 Hendry Street 3rd i

3